 Transaction flow can vary by region from year to year

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Asset-Intensive Capital Solutions Longevity

11% CAGR
Constant Currency 13% CAGR

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

U.S. EMEA APAC Canada

11% CAGR
Constant Currency 13% CAGR

Pre-Tax Adjusted Operating Income1 by Product
 Asset-Intensive continues to grow with addition of new

transactions

 Capital Solutions is fee-based and highly capital-efficient

 Longevity showing strong top- and bottom-line growth

1 Actual results shown. Please refer to “Reconciliations of Non-GAAP Measures” in the Appendix.

$ in millions $ in millions

44

Low Equity Market
Sensitivity
 Effects of equity market movements

are manageable

Asset-Intensive Reinsurance – Market Risks

Illustrative Sensitivities
 Stresses are designed to show the

effects of interest rate or equity market
changes on January 1, 2018, with no
recovery for 12 months

 All shocks are instantaneous and then
held constant for the entire year

Low Interest Rate Sensitivity
 Effects of interest rate movements

are manageable

Interest Rate and
Equity Market

Stress Scenarios
Are Manageable

$257 $267 $278

-100 bps 2018 +100 bps

-4% or
($10M)

$ in millions $ in millions

+4% or
$11M

$255 $267 $278

-10% 2018 +10%

-5% or
($12M)

+4% or
$11M

Sensitivities on 2018 Pre-Tax Adjusted Operating Income1

1 Please refer to “Reconciliations of Non-GAAP Measures” in the Appendix.

45

Vision for the Future

 Regulatory, accounting, and economic changes drive
continued need for solutions

 Opportunities to deploy capital into attractive blocks
expected to continue

 Strong client relationships, strong counterparty, seasoned
expertise, and innovative culture create advantages

 Combination of investment and biometric capabilities
enables broad solutions

 Clear strategies and strong execution expected to produce